

## **Coppell Independent School District**

## Resolution for Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Tax Rate

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Coppell Independent School District has determined that the following proposed tax rates shall be included in the Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Tax Rate for the Coppell Independent School District's maintenance and operations and debt service:

Maintenance Tax \$1.17/\$100 (proposed rate for maintenance and operations)

School Debt Service Tax \$0.2542/\$100 (proposed rate to pay bonded indebtedness)

WHEREAS, in accordance with Texas Education Code § 44.004, the District will timely publish the statutory Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Tax Rate and thereafter conduct a public meeting on June 21, 2010, to discuss the District's tax rate that will be adopted, and during which meeting public participation in the discussion is invited;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Trustees of the Coppell Independent School District, and its President, provides for and authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to take whatever steps are necessary for the publication of the statutory "Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Tax Rate," in the form and manner required by law, with said Notice to be published not earlier than the 30th day or later than the 10th day before the date of public meeting; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the proposed tax rate to be included in the "Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Tax Rate" shall be for maintenance and operations \$1.17/\$100 and for debt service \$0.2542/\$100.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the publication of the "Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Tax Rate" to discuss the District's proposed tax rate shall notice the meeting for Monday, June 21, 2010 at 6:00 p.m. in Vonita White Administration Building, Board Room, 205 S. Denton Tap Road, Coppell, TX 75019.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of	June 7th, 2010.
	President, Board of Trustees
	Coppell Independent School District
ATTEST:	
Secretary, Board of Trustees	_